

# Veerashaiva Sree Eshwara Seva Samithi (R) INGNG 1YOTHI DEGREE COLLEGE

(Affiliated to Bengaluru City University)

#### **COLLEGE CODE NO.3415**

CA-23, 3rd cross, Yelahanka Newtown, Bengaluru-560064 Ph: 080-42033039, Email Id: jjdc@jnanajyothiynk.com

15/02/2019

#### Agenda of IQAC Meeting

The first IQAC Meeting was conducted on 15/02/2019 at 2.p. m. in Principal's Chamber with IQAC Co-coordinator Sri.Nagesh, Assistant Professor, Department of Commerce and Management . Discussion held in the meeting as follows:

To finalize the composition of IQAC including Student Representatives, Alumni Representatives, Management Representatives, other members of IQAC,

# Minutes of meeting

IQAC Composition contain the following members

- 1. Nagesh B Associate Professor, Department of Commerce and Management
- 2. Rashmi.B. Coordinator, Post Graduate studies
- 3. Dr. Ramesh B V Head, Department of Commerce
- 4. Smt. Koonati Grace Manoja Head, Department of Management
- 5. Smt.. Pragathi. V Head, Department of computer application
- 6. Sri. Ramesha M Head, department of Kannada
- 7. Prof. Simanthini Kulkarni Head, Department of English
- 8. Smt.Ranjini. K S Head, Department of Hindi
- 9. Smt. Poornima, Head, Department of Physical Education
- 10. Sri.Rekha V Jadav, Head, Department of Library Science
- 11. Smt. Nagaveni, Office assistant
- 12. Sri. RudraMurthy N M, Secretory, VSSESS
- 13. Miss. Sudha, Assistant Professor,

IQAC Coordinator PRINCIPAL



# Veerashaiva Sree Eshwara Seva Samithi (R) NANA IYOTHI DEGREE COLLEGE

(Affiliated to Bengaluru City University)

#### **COLLEGE CODE NO.3415**

CA-23, 3rd cross, Yelahanka Newtown, Bengaluru-560064 Ph: 080-42033039, Email Id: jjdc@jnanajyothiynk.com

16/03/2019

### **Agenda of IQAC Meeting**

IQAC Meeting was conducted on 16/03/2019 at 2.p. m. in Principal's Chamber with IQAC Co-coordinator Sri.Nagesh, To discuss the Following Agenda

- 1.To drafting write up, objectives, functions, benefits, of IQAC at JJDC
- 2. Date to conduct first IQAC composition meeting

# Minutes of meeting

Principal suggested to set the objectives of IQAC, and drafting write up, functions and benefits and sharing the same to respective stakeholders.

Next IQAC meeting scheduled on 25/04/2019 at 1.30 p.m. Principal's Cabin

IQAC Coordinator PRINCIPAL



## Veerashaiva Sree Eshwara Seva Samithi (R)

(Affiliated to Bengaluru City University)

NANA JYOTHI DEGREE COLLEGE

#### COLLEGE CODE NO.3415

CA-23, 3rd cross, Yelahanka Newtown, Bengaluru-560064 Ph: 080-42033039, Email Id: jjdc@jnanajyothiynk.com

25/04/2019

## **Agenda of IQAC Meeting**

IQAC Meeting was conducted on 24/03/2019 at 2.p. m. in Principal's Chamber with IQAC Co-coordinator Sri.Nagesh, To discuss the Following Agenda

To nominating members for NAAC criteria for NAAC first cycle

# Minutes of the meeting

1. The following are the members of various Criterias

Sl.no.	Criteria	Members
1.	Curricular Aspects	Smt.Asha B L
		Smt. Sushma D
		Smt. Manjula D
2	Teaching, Learning and Evaluation	Miss. Vani J U
		Sri Siddalinga
		Swamy
		Sri.Hanumantharaya
		Miss.Sudha
3	Research, Innovation and Extension	Smt Pragathi S
		Smt Rashmi
4	Infrastructure and Learning resources	Smt Simantini
		Kulkarni
		Sri. Sunil kumar
5	Student support and Progression	Smt Divyashri B R
		Miss Megha V Patil
6	Governance leadership and management	Smt. Ranjini K S
		Miss Mahalakshmi
		V
7	Institutional values and Best practice	Sri Ramesha M
		Smt.Yogitha H L
		Miss Keerthi K

2. All the Members are instructed to go through the NAAC Guidelines

**IQAC** Coordinator

**PRINCIPAL** 



Veerashaiva Sree Eshwara Seva Samithi (R)

# JNANA JYOTHI DEGREE COLLEGE (Affiliated to Bengaluru City University)

### COLLEGE CODE NO.3415

CA-23, 3rd cross, Yelahanka Newtown, Bengaluru-560064 Ph: 080-42033039, Email Id: jjdc@jnanajyothiynk.com